

091172 MAR 26 2010

No. 09-

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ARCTIC SLOPE NATIVE ASSOCIATION, LTD.,
Petitioner,

v.

KATHLEEN SEBELIUS,
SECRETARY OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES,
Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Federal Circuit**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

CARTER G. PHILLIPS
JONATHAN F. COHN
MATTHEW D. KRUEGER
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 736-8000

LLOYD B. MILLER*
DONALD J. SIMON
ARTHUR LAZARUS, JR.
PENG WU
SONOSKY CHAMBERS
SACHSE ENDRESON &
PERRY, LLP
1425 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 682-0240
Lloyd@sonosky.net

Counsel for Petitioner

March 26, 2010

* Counsel of Record

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	2
STATUTORY PROVISION INVOLVED	2
INTRODUCTION	2
STATEMENT.....	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION...	8
I. THE DECISION BELOW CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISIONS OF EVERY CIRCUIT TO HAVE ADDRESSED THE ISSUE.....	8
II. THE DECISION BELOW CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISIONS OF THIS COURT	10
III. THE DECISION BELOW IS WRONG, WILL NEEDLESSLY MULTIPLY LITI- GATION, AND ATTRIBUTES TO CON- GRESS AN IRRATIONAL INTENT	12
CONCLUSION	15
APPENDICES	
APPENDIX A: <i>Arctic Slope Native Ass’n, Ltd.</i> <i>v. Kathleen Sebelius, Sec’y of Health &</i> <i>Human Servs.</i> , 583 F.3d 785 (Fed. Cir. 2009) ..	1a
APPENDIX B: <i>Arctic Slope Native Ass’n, Ltd.</i> <i>v. Dep’t of Health & Human Servs.</i> , 08-2 B.C.A. (CCH) ¶ 33,923 (2008)	27a

TABLE OF CONTENTS—continued

	Page
APPENDIX C: <i>Arctic Slope Native Ass'n, Ltd.</i> <i>v. Kathleen Sebelius, Sec'y of Health &</i> <i>Human Servs.</i> , No. 2008-1532 (Fed. Cir. Mar. 10, 2010).....	41a
APPENDIX D: Federal Statutes (excerpts).....	43a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Albemarle Paper Co. v. Moody</i> , 422 U.S. 405 (1975).....	9
<i>American Pipe & Constr. Co. v. Utah</i> , 414 U.S. 538 (1974).....	3, 10, 11, 13
<i>Andrews v. Orr</i> , 851 F.2d 146 (6th Cir. 1988)	2, 8
<i>Breuer v. Jim’s Concrete of Brevard, Inc.</i> , 538 U.S. 691 (2003).....	14
<i>Califano v. Yamasaki</i> , 442 U.S. 682 (1979).....	3, 6, 10, 13
<i>Cherokee Nation v. Leavitt</i> , 543 U.S. 631 (2005).....	4, 5
<i>Crown, Cork & Seal Co. v. Parker</i> , 462 U.S. 345 (1983).....	2, 6, 10, 11
<i>Eisen v. Carlisle & Jacquelin</i> , 417 U.S. 156 (1974).....	3, 10
<i>Franconia Assocs. v. United States</i> , 536 U.S. 129 (2002).....	3, 11
<i>Griffin v. Singletary</i> , 17 F.3d 356 (11th Cir. 1994)	2, 8, 9
<i>Irwin v. Dep’t of Veterans Affairs</i> , 498 U.S. 89 (1990).....	3, 11, 13
<i>Lunsford v. United States</i> , 570 F.2d 221 (8th Cir. 1977)	10
<i>Mathews v. Eldridge</i> , 424 U.S. 319 (1976)...	10
<i>Mazurek v. Armstrong</i> , 520 U.S. 968 (1997).....	13
<i>McDonald v. Sec’y of Health & Human Servs.</i> , 834 F.2d 1085 (1st Cir. 1987)	2, 8, 9, 11
<i>Pueblo of Zuni v. United States</i> , No. 01-1046 (D.N.M. filed Sept. 10, 2001)	3
<i>Ramah Navajo Chapter v. Babbitt</i> , 50 F. Supp. 2d 1091 (D.N.M. 1999)	4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—continued

	Page
<i>Ramah Navajo Chapter v. Lujan</i> , 112 F.3d 1455 (10th Cir. 1997)	4
<i>Ramah Navajo Chapter v. Lujan</i> , No. 90- 0957 (D.N.M. filed Oct. 4, 1990)	3
<i>Ramah Navajo Chapter v. Norton</i> , 250 F. Supp. 2d 1303 (D.N.M. 2002)	4
<i>Stone Container Corp. v. United States</i> , 229 F.3d 1345 (Fed. Cir. 2000)	6
<i>Weinberger v. Salfi</i> , 422 U.S. 749 (1975).....	9
 STATUTES	
25 U.S.C. §§ 450-450n	3
§ 450j-1	4
28 U.S.C. §§ 2671-2680	10
41 U.S.C. §§ 601-613	3
§ 605	2
 SCHOLARLY AUTHORITY	
Eugene Gressman et al., <i>Supreme Court Practice</i> (9th ed. 2007)	14
